470
COMMISSIONER’S JOURNAL

Monday Regular November 27, 2017

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Monday, November 27, 2017
with Mr. Gary L. Fischer, Mr. Dane R. Shryock and Mr. D. Curtis Lee. Also in attendance was Mrs.
Beth Scott, The Coshocton Beacon, Leonard Hayhurst, Coshocton Tribune, Ken Smailes, WTNS
and Robin Schonauer, Budget Director.

Approve Minutes

M. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the minutes for Wednesday,
November 22, 2017 as presented.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

DD Board Appointment — Mr. Casey Claxon

M. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to appoint Mr. Casey Claxon to another term on
the Board of DD. His new term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

DD Board Appointment — Mrs. Barb Karr

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to appoint Mrs. Barb Karr to another term on the
Board of DD. Her new term will expire on December 31, 2020.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

DD Board Appointment — Mrs. Jami Hammersley

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to appoint Mrs. Jami Hammersley to another
term on the Board of DD. Her new term will expire on December 31, 2020.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea

DD Board Appointment — Mr. Shawn Hart

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to appoint Mr. Shawn Hart to serve another term
on the Board of DD. His new term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Vote: Fischer yea
Shryock yea
Lee yea



Monday

Mr. Lee made a mot

COMMISSIONER’S JOURNAL

471

Regular November 27, 2017

Transfers/Additionals/Reductions

ion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the following

Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

TO
080-0100-5112.00
083-0100-5110.00
080-0100-5102.00

080-0100-5260.02

150-0100-5210.02

150-0100-5102.00
150-0100-5102.00
150-0100-5102.00

Transfer — Hopewell

FROM

Unemp. Comp. 080-0100-5400.09 Insurance

OPERS 083-0100-5113.00 H/D/L Ins.

Sal — Non-Barg. 083-0100-5113.00 H/D/L Ins.
Total

Path. Gr. Cont. 080-0100-5400.09 Insurance

Additional — Sheriff
Equip. Unif. Unappropriated Fund Balance
Transfer — Sheriff

Salaries 150-0100-5400.03 Oth. Exp. Maint, Car

Salaries 150-0100-5400.02 Other Exp. Gasoline

Salaries 150-0100-5113.00 Health/Dental/Life Ins.
Total

Vote: Fischer

Shryock
Lee

Discussion-Rachel Selders/Animal Shelter Concerns

AMOUNT
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1.000.00
$7,000.00

$35,000.00

$5,600.00

$3,500.00
$4,900.00

$49.300.00
$57,700.00

yea
yea
yea

Mirs. Rachel Selders attended the meeting to address her concerns with the Commissioners
regarding the Animal Shelter allegedly selling Flea and Tick medication know as Revolution
without a license. The Commissioners told Mrs. Selders that they would look into her concerns.
After looking into her concerns, it was discovered that this practice was stopped in 2016.

Adjourn

At 1:00 p.m. Mr. Fischer adjourned the meeting. 5

Gary L. Fjécher

Dane R. Shryock

(e £ Muﬁ”/
J

Yy G fae

D. Curtis Lee

MWM

A?iministrgior/Clerk



