# COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

## Monday

## Regular

November 27, 2017

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Monday, November 27, 2017 with Mr. Gary L. Fischer, Mr. Dane R. Shryock and Mr. D. Curtis Lee. Also in attendance was Mrs. Beth Scott, The Coshocton Beacon, Leonard Hayhurst, Coshocton Tribune, Ken Smailes, WTNS and Robin Schonauer, Budget Director.

### Approve Minutes

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to approve the minutes for Wednesday, November 22, 2017 as presented.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

### DD Board Appointment - Mr. Casey Claxon

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to appoint Mr. Casey Claxon to another term on the Board of DD. His new term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

#### DD Board Appointment - Mrs. Barb Karr

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to appoint Mrs. Barb Karr to another term on the Board of DD. Her new term will expire on December 31, 2020.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

### DD Board Appointment - Mrs. Jami Hammersley

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to appoint Mrs. Jami Hammersley to another term on the Board of DD. Her new term will expire on December 31, 2020.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

Lee

yea yea

### DD Board Appointment - Mr. Shawn Hart

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Lee to appoint Mr. Shawn Hart to serve another term on the Board of DD. His new term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Vote: Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

Lee

yea

# COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

## Monday

### Regular

November 27, 2017

## Transfers/Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Lee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the following Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

### Transfer-Hopewell

TO 080-0100-5112.00 083-0100-5110.00 080-0100-5102.00	Unemp. Comp. OPERS Sal – Non-Barg.	FROM 080-0100-5400.09 083-0100-5113.00 083-0100-5113.00	Insurance H/D/L Ins H/D/L Ins	S.	AMOUNT \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$7,000.00
080-0100-5260.02	Path. Gr. Cont.	080-0100-5400.09	Insurance		\$35,000.00
Additional – Sheriff					
150-0100-5210.02	Equip. Unif.	Unappropriated Fund Balance			\$5,600.00
Transfer – Sheriff					
150-0100-5102.00 150-0100-5102.00 150-0100-5102.00	Salaries Salaries Salaries	150-0100-5400.03 150-0100-5400.02 150-0100-5113.00	Oth. Exp. Maint, Car Other Exp. Gasoline Health/Dental/Life Ins. Total		\$3,500.00 \$4,900.00 \$49,300.00 \$57,700.00
			Vote:	Fischer Shryock Lee	yea yea yea

### Discussion-Rachel Selders/Animal Shelter Concerns

Mrs. Rachel Selders attended the meeting to address her concerns with the Commissioners regarding the Animal Shelter allegedly selling Flea and Tick medication know as Revolution without a license. The Commissioners told Mrs. Selders that they would look into her concerns. After looking into her concerns, it was discovered that this practice was stopped in 2016.

#### Adjourn

At 1:00 p.m. Mr. Fischer adjourned the meeting.

Gary L. Fischer

Dane R. Shryock

D. Curtic I ee

Administrator/Clerk